

PGA JR. LEAGUE at The Links at Mass Golf

Subject: Join Our PGA Jr. League Team!

Parents and families,

We're excited to offer PGA Jr. League at The Links at Mass Golf again this year! A great way for boys and girls to learn golf in a relaxed team environment.

PGA Jr. League takes a team approach to golf—allowing players to grow individually while fostering mentorship among teammates. Kids get a chance to have fun with friends while learning the sport of golf. Want to know more about what makes PGA Jr. League so special? Visit <u>PGAJr.League.com</u>.

PGA Jr. League at The Links is a 13u league. It is open to boys and girls ages 7-13 (as of July 31st)—no golf experience required! The attached schedule contains all the information that you need to decide if you would like to participate. Space is limited to 24 juniors only. Junior Members of The Links can register through April 8th. After April 8th, if there is still availability, the league will be open to the general public.

Each player who registers for our PGA Jr. League program will receive:

- Two high-quality team jerseys, available in boys' and girls' sizes with their last name
- Hat or visor, bag tag, stickers and drawstring bag
- Access to a digital center with fun games and news
- PerkSpot discounts and benefits afforded through PGA
- 4 team practices
- 4 games
- 2 Practice Rounds

If you are interested or have questions, please contact Drew Chapman, PGA at dchapman@massgolf.org or (508) 222-0555.

To learn more about PGA Jr. League, be sure to visit the <u>website</u> and follow @pgajrleague on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram.

We're looking forward to a fun PGA Jr. League season at The Links!